Oregon Water Resources Department
: N Commerce Building
‘ , 158 12th Street NE

' Salem, OR 97301-4172
(503) 378-3739

K , _ : FAX (503) 378-8130 .
August 8, 2002 | : | www.wrd.state.or.us

. John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Govemer

J. Grhnt and Daniel J. Dunn
P.O. Box 623
Reedsport OR 97467

Reference Appllcatlon S- 73398 Permit S-51554
’ Dearl\/hsters Dunn:

1 have examlned the Claim of Beneﬁc1al Use report submitted for the above referenced file in the
process of determlmng whether a certificate can be issued for the water right. ‘

Permit 51554 contains the following condition:
. “Before water use may begin under this permit, the permlttee shall 1nsta11 a meter
+ or other suitable measuring device as approved by the Director. The permittee
‘shall maintain the meter or measuring device in good working order.”
The report lacks any information to determine if the above referenced condition has been
complied with. A certificate cannot be issued unless the above condition is satisfied..

Pleaée send this office documentation indicating that you have installed a meter or other
measuring device which is acceptable to your District Watermaster, and have made beneficial
use of the water subsequent to installation of the measuring device. Documentation should
include the type of dévice (make and serial number if applicable) and the date it was installed. If
the device is other than a meter, please provide a signed letter from the watermaster indicating
that the device is acceptable. Use without compliance with permit conditions is an illegal use.
If you need time to install a measuring device you may apply for an extension for the time
needed by submitting an “Application for Extension of Time” form (downloadable from
hitp://www.wrd. state.or.us/), or by contacting the Water Resources Department and asking to
speak to Lisa Juul, ext. 272, extension specialist.

)

|

If yoh h_ave further questions you may call me at (503) 378-8455, ext. 248.

i

Smcerely,

Dorothy Pedersen
Water Right Specialist

cc: Bruce Shaner, CWRE
David Williams, District 15 Watermaster



B | —Ol'e On Water Resources Department
4 a g Commerce Building

" John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor 158 12th Street NE
e , - Salem, OR 97310-0210
: (503) 378-3739
September 22, 1998 " FAX (503) 378-8130
J GRANT & DANIEL DUNN
POBOX 623

REEDSPORT OR 97467

REFERENCE: File 73398

This leﬁer is in regard to your water use Permit. As we pointed out to you in our previous letter,
your claim of beneficial use must be received in this office by October 1, 1998.

Oregon Administrative Rule 690-14-190 states: “The claim of beneficial use shall be submitted to
the Department within one year after the use was reported..as being complete...Failure to comply
with this section shall cause the Director to initiate permit cancellation proceedings as provided by
ORS 537.260.”

The “claim” consists of a site report and map of the developed use pfepared by a Certified Water
Rights Examiner, which accompany a request from the permittee for issuance of a certificate of
water right. '

You are hereby notified that unless your claim is received on or before OctobeArv, 1, 1998, your permit
will be canceled without further notice. ' ‘

If yqﬁ*have any ciuestions, please contact the Water Rights Section.

Sinceﬁely,

DALLAS MILLER
Water Rights Specialist

DM:jh
cc: Watermaster

. CWRE-

CERTIFIED -RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED :



o) _O e Water Resources Department
iz regon ' , - Commerce Building
- . . ' . . 158 12th Street NE

‘ ~ Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130

John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor’
October 22, 1997

- JGRANT & DANIEL DUNN
POBOX 623 -
REEDSPORT OR 97467

|
-
REFERENCE: File ‘13393
The da& for the complete application of water to a beneficial use for your water use Permit was
October 1, 1997. To date we have not received notice that your project was completed.
v , ) _ » ) ’ ‘
If the Qroject_.was completed, you should promptly submit the notice of complete application of water. If you
were unable to complete the project within the time allowed, you may wish to request an extension of the time

limits. ' Forms will be furnished upon request.

In order to obtain a certificate of water right, you are required by law to hire a certified water right examiner to
conduct the final proof survey. of the completed use. This must be done within one year-after the use is
reported as being complete or within one year after the beneficial use date allowed in the permit, whichever -
occurs first. Accordingly, the map and claim of beneficial use must.be received in this office on or before
October 1, 1998. A list of certified water right examiners is enclosed for your information. ‘

' ljpon feceipt of the map and claim of beneficial use, the information will be reviewed and a briéf field
inspection may be conducted by a representative of this office. Following that, a proposed certificate of water
right will be mailed to you for review. L : ‘

If you are no longer interested in the project; pléase let us know. We will pr(.)vide forms for yodfo authorize -
- the cancellation of the permit. B , B o ‘

If you have aniy questions, please contact me at extension-272, at 503-’.378—3.73‘9,' or toll-free
within Oregon 1-800-624-3199. : - - ,
Sincerely, )

| o
DALLAS S. MILLER
Water Rights Specialist.

DSM:jh

enclosure _ : ¢
|

Watermaster
CWRE

CC:
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

I | ‘” PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE‘THEaPUBLIc WATERS

THIS PERMIT Is HEREBY ISSUED TO

o |ifl . crant anp DANIEL J. DUNN S S
o ‘ PO BOX 623 N SR . 503-271-5815
REEDSPORT, - OREGON - 97467 Lo e .

¢

o Il e use the'haters of FOUR SPRINGS, trlbutaries ‘Of NORTH FORK SMITH
. ||| RIVER, for DOMESTIC EXPANDED .FOR TWO 'FAMILIES AND STOCKWATER.

o ,This permit 1s issued approv1ng Application S-73398. The date of

- a)lfl” . priority -is-MAY- 13, 1993. The use is limited to not more than 0.035
. . CUBIC FOOT  PER SECOND (CFS); BEING 0.02 CFS FROM SPRING 1 FOR DOMESTIC
- +USE AND 0.005- CFS FROM EACH OF SPRINGS 2, 3.AND 4 FOR STOCK ‘WATER, or
Tits. equivalent in case- of rotation, measured ‘at ‘the p01nt of diversion
~from the source. o

'Y‘The p01nt of diversions are located as. follows.;v

g SPRING 1 - SW 1/4 SW 1/4, SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH, 'RANGE 10
WEST, W.M., 710 FEET NORTH AND 660 FEET EAST FROM SW CORNER OF SECTION -
175 .
'SPRING 2 - NE 1/4 SE 1/4, SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH, RANGE 10
| wesT, w.m.; 110 FEET SOUTH AND 790 FEET WEST FROM EAST 1/4 CORNER OF
- |[[| . -sEcTION 18; '
i ] . 'SPRING 3 - NW 1/4 SW 1/4, SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 20 'SOUTH, RANGE 10
WEST, W.M., 260 FEET SOUTH AND 1080 FEET EAST FROM WEST 1/4 CORNER OF
SECTION 17;
. .SPRING 4 - NE 1/4 SW 1/4, SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 20° SOUTH, RANGE 10.
WEST, W.M., 40 FEET SOUTH AND 1750 FEET EAST FROM WEST 1/4 CORNER OF
SECTION 17. . .

»IThe use shall conform to- such reasonable rotation system as may-be
ordered by the proper state officer.v" :

A description of the proposed place of use under this permit is as
follows: . : S

NE 1/4 SW 1/4 STOCK
NW 1/4 SW 1/4  STOCK -
RN - - SE 1/4 SW 1/4 - DOMESTIC

AL e SECTION 17 o

S 11| ' ~ _SE 1/4 NE 1/4 STOCK
S B _ o ' SECTION 18
TOWNSHIP 20, RANGE 10 WEST, W.M.

Measurement recording and reporting conditions.

| A, Before water use may begin under this permit, the
b : ‘ B permittee shall install a meter or other  suitable
| L , . measuring device as approved by -the Director. The
| ) © 'permittee shall maintain the meter or measuring dev1ce in |
i good working order.

| - B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the |
'1_] |- ‘ o © meter or measuring device; prov1ded however, where the
. i - ' meter or measuring device is located.within a private
‘ structure, the watermaster shall request access upon
reasonable notice. .

”thplicationus-7339$ “Water Resources Department - ~ PERMIT 51554




PAGE TWO '

.C. . The' Director. may requiref the permittee to keepl~and

maintain a record of the amount. (volume) of water used .

. and may require the permittee to report water use on a
periodic schedule as established’ by the Director.. In
addition, the Director may: require ‘the. permittee “to
report general water use information, ‘the periods of

. water use and the place and nature of use of water under
the permit. The Director may prov1de an opportunlty for

the permittee to submit alternative reporting procedures g

~for review and approval.

' Actual construction work shall begin on or before DECEMBER 7 i995'and
shall be completed on' or before October - ‘L, 1996, Complete "application
# of the water .to the use shall be made on or before October 1,. 1997.

‘Failure to comply with any of the provisions of thls permit may result»v«
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil’

penalties, or cancellation .of the permit.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
" user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best

'practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the ‘land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land—use goals and any local. acknowledged
land-use plan.- : N

'The use of water allowed herein may be ‘made only at times “when
sufficient -water is available. to satisfy all prior rights, 1ncluding“

- prior rights. .for maintaining instrean flows.

The Director of the Water Resources Department has found that the'

proposed use of water. described by this permit, as conditioned, w1ll not
impair or be detrimental to the public interest. : v :

5

Issued this datevDecember é’, 1994.

Water Resources Department
Martha O. Pagel

- Director
Application S-73398 Water Resources Department o PERﬁIT 51554

Basin 16 . ‘ Volume 1B © District 15
‘ o ~Smith River & Misc. S




~ PUBLIC INTEREST:REVgIEW'

i
|
]

The’ proposed water use descrlbed in Appllcatlon #S 73398 has been N

evaluated according to the publlc 1nterest standards set out in
ORS 537. 170 and OAR 690-11-195. ‘ :

- : _
The Appllcatlon requested the use of 0. 035 CFS from 4 SPRINGS
trlbutary to the NORTH FORK OF SMITH RIVER for the purpose(s) of
vDOMESTIC USE EXPANDED FOR -TWO HOUSEHOLDS AND STOCKWATER USE. -The
Technical Review Report limits the proposed use to 0.02. CFS FROM
SPRING 1 DURING. THE PERIOD 8/1 TO 10/31, BEING 0.01 CFS FOR EACH =
. DOMESTIC USE EXPANDED, THE REMAINDER OF THE YEAR BEING LIMITED TO
- HUMAN CONSUM@ION ONLY; AND O 005 CFS YEAR ROUND FROM SPRINGS 2, 3 '
‘AND 4 FOR STOCKWATER .

The proposed use descrlbed in Appllcatlon #S 73398 is not ‘within
a category requlred to be submitted to the Comm1ss1on.

, The Director of the Water Resources Department has evaluated the

Appllcatlon for the proposed water use and. made the follow1ng
publlc interest determlnatlon, ,

TECHNICAL REVIEW
\ -

Water use Appllcatlon #S= 73398 recelved a Satlsfactory Report of
,Technlcal Review. : , .

J , .
The Technlcal Rev1ew revealed that the proposed water use°'

a)-ls not prohlblted by statute or scenic waterway crlterla,"

b)-is a classified use under the. appllcable basin program or
an ‘application for the use has been flled under ORS
536 295 and OAR 690 Division 82;

c)-is consistent with conditions prev1ously 1mposed by the
Commission on appropriations from the same source;

d)—w1ll not. conflict with (an) existing water right(s);.

S e)-is supported by an available source of waterh



PUBLIC INTEREST REVIEW -
CHECKLIST '

" The Dlrector of the Water Resources Department has evaluated the
proposed water use, as described in Application #S-73398, in
light of current and planned uses and reasonably’ ant1c1pated
future demands for water from the water source as established in
the record. ‘

The evaluatlon has recognized known beneficial uses of water,
lncludlng but not limited to the categorles described in OAR 690—
11- 195(3)(a) (a). _ .

The Dlrector has reviewed the elements of the proposed water use'
and has based the public interest determination on evidence in
the record which included the following:

' Existing claims to water from the same source.

IO
gf | o There are no confllcts with existing: clalms to water’

from the same source as 1is documented in the Report of
Technlcal Review. : .

II. Land use matters.

_The local government where the proposed water use 1s

located has acknowledged recelpt of the Land Use
- Information Form and has filed no objectlons to the
; proposed approprlatlon

~N

AN

Public notice of the,proposed water use was sent to all

local governments-which-haveArequested such notice and
none of those local governments have filed objections
to the proposed water use.

!C ' There is nothing in the record to indicate the proposed
water use is incompatible with Statewide Planning. Goals or
local comprehens1ve plans. : : ‘

PUBLIC INTEREST REVIEW

APPLICATION- #s 73398

PAGE 2 “

.



N

1n1t1ation of the use.

N

If local government approval has not been granted

there is nothing in the record to indicate
conditions cannot be placed on the proposed water
use to require local land use approval prior to

An applicant for mun1c1pa1 water use has submitted

information show1ng the proposed water use is
compatlble with . comprehen51ve plan policies .
concerning urban serv1ces, urban growth boundaries and

‘Public Fa0111t1es Plans.

-IIIﬁ Identified environmental concerns.

any water body listed to

Loads and therefore, the

defined as water quality
303(d) (1) of the federal
‘the information supplied
Environmental Quality.

IV.i The character and extent of

V/ % x,‘.,The proposed water use does not appropriate water from

receive Total Maximum Dally
water body has not been
limited according to Section
Clean Water Act according to
by the Oregon Department of

other natural resources which

are present in the water source basin."

[

; The Oregon Department. of Fish

~N

and Wlldllfe (ODFW) has been

- notified of the proposed water use and has made no

; objectlons regarding fish and
»spec1es and populatlons.

N

- water source accordlng to the
; Oregon Department of Fish and

Riparian characteristics.

DN

other aquatic and w11d11fe

. There are'no listed threatened or endangered species in the

information supplied by the
Wildlife. :

There is nothing in the record to indicate the proposed

| use is likely to be detrimental to the riparlan
} \characteristics of the water source. This riparian
|

‘reV1ew is not applicable

to groundwater sources.

VI.i Recreatlonal use and potentlal of the water source and

" PUBLIC'INTEREST REVIEW

APPLICATION #S-73398
PAGE 3 -



N

VII.

its basin area.

There is nothing in the record to indicate a conflict
with known or reasonably anticipated recreational use.

Agricultural potential of the area.

There is nothing in the record to indicate the

proposed water use will conflict with known or
reasonably anticipated agricultural practices.

Designated historic, cultural, or natural resource
protection areas.

There is nothing in the record to indicate any conflict

with any known or reasonably anticipated historic,
cultural, or natural resource designations.

Identified health or.safety requiréments.

There nothing in the record to indicate any identified
health and safety requirements. ‘

PUBLIC INTEREST REVIEW
APPLICATION #S-73398

PAGE 4

~



. PUBLIC INTEREST REVIEW
. FINDINGS AND CONCLUSIONS

‘ ThlS public interest determlnatlon has cons1dered the follow1ng
standards as set out in ORS 537 170(5): :

- a)

b)

g9)

_The conservation of the highest use of the water for all

purposes, including irrigation, domestic use, municipal
water supply, power development, public recreation,
protection of commercial and game fishing and wildlife,
fire protection, mining, industrial purposes, navigation,
scenic attraction or any other benef1c1al use to which
the water may be applied for which 1t may have a spec1al
value to the publlc.

Thevmaximum economic development of the waters involved.

The control of the waters. of this state for all o
beneficial purposes, including drainage, sanitation and
flood control o ' .

The amount of waters avallable for approprlatlon for
beneficial use.

The prevention of wasteful, uneconomic, impracticable or
unreasonable use of the waters involved. -

All vested and inchoate rights to the waters of this
state or to the use of the waters of this state, and the
means necessary to protect such rights.

The state water resources policy:formulated under ORS
536.295 to 536.350 and 537.505 to 537.525;'

The Dlrector of the Water Resources Department pursuant to OAR
690-11- 185(4), has considered the facts set forth in the .
Appllcatlon and its supportlng data, the Director’s Report of .
Technlcal Review and any objectlons which met the requlrements of
OAR 690-11- 170(1) '

The Dlrector of the Water Resources Department has- evaluated the
proposed water use with. respect to the information in the record
of the Department and has made the following publlc 1nterest
determlnatlon.

@
|

PUBLIC INTEREST REVIEW
APPLICATION #S- 73398

PAGE 5



The Director has determined that the proposed water use described
in Application #S-73398:

WILL IMPAIR OR BE DETRIMENTAL TO THE PUBLIC INTEREST
and therefore, the Director hereby proposes rejection

of the application and shall schedule a contested case
hearing.

!C'WILL‘NOTVIMPAIR OR BE DETRIMENTAL TO THE PUBLIC

INTEREST and therefore, the Director shall issue a
water use permit with appropriate conditions.

A. Reed Marbut} Administrator
Water Rights/Adjudication Division '

W ‘
Dated : AO /9'4

PUBLIC INTEREST REVIEW

APPLICATION #S-73398
PAGE 6



RECEIVED

DEPARTMENT OF

Janllmes ."c“f,‘”" FISH AND
\WATER RESOURCES DEPT. |V WILDLIFE

CALEM OREGON ! ‘ Fish&‘WiIdlilz .

January 4, 1994

. Water Rights Section _

Water Resources Department A : : ‘

..3850 Portland Rd., NE o . St T T
Salém, OR 97310 ' :

RE: Water Right Appllcatlon #73398; Report of Technical
- Review ' - '

' Because there are no fish in the area of the subject appro—_
priation(s), no fish screenlng or passage fa0111t1es are to '
be requlred. -

‘Thank you for the opportunlty to comment.

r81ncerely,

Albert H. Mirati, Jr.
Water nght Review Coordlnator

c. WaterWatch of Oregon (public 1nformat10n request)
Loomls, Roseburg

FILE: .73398‘.TEC
|
!

|

| . : 2501 SW First Avenue
: ‘ ) o PO Box 59 .
o : ' : - Portland, OR 97207
1 . | , - (503) 229-5400 .
1 : o TDD (503) 229-5459
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WATER

RESOURCES

October 27, 1993 e DEPARTMENT

Jd. GRANT DUNN ‘& DANIEL J. DUNN

P.O0.BOX 623
REEDSPORT, OR 97467

Reference: Flle 73398)

Hello:

This letter informs you of the current status of your application for a
water use permit and accompanles the Satlsfactory Report of Technical

Rev1ew For Water Use Permit(s).. ' We 'apologize .for the- delay in '

transmlttlng this 1nformatlon.and.Report to you.and for any inconvenience

-the wait may have caused you

r

The enclosed Report of Technical Review is the Department’s summary of
a spe01allzed ‘analysis of various legal and scientific aspects of your

appllcatlon and proposed water use. We are required by the state of
‘Oregon’s administrative rules (in OAR - 690-11-160) to - conduct . this
official technical review of each application submitted to. the Oregon

Water Resources Department for a water use permlt -“This process was
de51gned to insure that your application receives a fair evaluation and
to secure protectlon.of existing water rights and of the public at large.

AS THE RESULT OF OUR TECHNICAL EVALUATION OF YOUR APPLICATION, WE HAVE

DETERMINED THAT YOUR APPLICATION SATISFIES THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
TECHNICAL REVIEW. . . :

The Department w1ll now move your appllcatlon to the. next phase of
processing. This phase -includes a public interest review of your
proposed water use. No final action may be taken on your appllcatlon
untll the public interest review is completed.

You should also note: that the Report of Technlcal Review descrlbes
condltlons currently antlclpated Wthh may limit the water use proposed
in your appllcatlon »

If you.w1sh.to object to any'of the analyses contalned in the Report, you
must submlt your objection to the Department in wrltlng within 60 days
of the date of mailing of this Report or by the date specified . below.

Your objectlon.must allege that the technical review is defective and you .

may also submit evidence which demonstratés that your proposed_water use
will not impair or be detrlmental to the public interest.

Coples of .the Report. of. Techn1ca1 Review will be dlstrlbuted to-all

persons who have flled.comments .or otherwise expressed an interest in the
water’ use proposed. in your appllcatlon Interested parties
must ‘also submit their objections within the prescribed
objection period. Those objections must allege that the
technical review is defective and/or that the proposed water

use may impair or be detrimental to the public interest.

. 3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



If an ObjeCthD. contains allegations that the technical review is
defective, it must be accompanied by facts which support such
allegations. If an objection contains allegations that the proposed
water use may impair or be detrimental to the public interest, the
objection must - spec1fy the particular public interest standards Wthh
apply as set out in Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS 537.170(5)) and Oregon
Administrative Rules (OAR 690-11-195) and state facts showing how such
standards would be violated.

All evidence and objections must be received by our Salem office no later
than 5:00 p.m. on or before January 7, 1994 or the Department may presume
there is no opposition to any of the analyses set out in the technical
‘review report. Evidence and objections must be addressed and delivered
to: Oregon Water Resources Department, Water nghts Sectlon, 3850
Portland Road, Northeast, Salem, Oregon 97310. ‘

If objections and evidence are submitted on or before the above time and
date, the Director of the Water Resources Department will evaluate each
issue raised in the objections and either accept or deny them. Objectors

are encouraged to indicate whether they would be interested in resolv1ng.

their concerns through alternative dlspute resolution.

If any of the objections are denied, the objector will be allowed thirty
days to submit a protest -to the. denial. The protest must meet the
standards set forth in OAR . 690-02-030 through 080.

If you have anyfquestlons, please feel free to telephone'me or any of the
Department’ S Water Rights Section staff. My telephone number is 378-
3739, in Salem, or you may call toll free from within the state to 1-800-
624-3199.

Singerely,

STEVE BROWN
Manager
Water Rights D1V1s1on

Enclosures

sd/SB

.t
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Report Date: October 27, 1993

-OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT,

SATISFACTORY REPORT OF TECHNICAL REVIEW

"FOR WATER USE PERMIT(S)

OBJECTIONS TO THE PROPOSED WATER USE AS DESCRIBED BELOW MUST BE RECEIVED IN
WRITING BY THE OREGON WATER RESOQURCES DEPARTMENT, 3850 PORTLAND ROAD N E..
SALEM, OREGON 97310, BY 5 P.M. ON OR: BEFORE January 7, 1994

1. jAPPLICATIfON FILE NUMBER § - 733_98
2. MINIMUM APPLICATION INFORMATION
’ Applicant'name/address/county/phone:

‘J GRANT DUNN & DANIEL J. DUNN
P.0.BOX 623 '

REEDSPORT, OR -97467

; :

Date application recelved for. flllng and/or tentatlve date
of priority: MAY 13,1993 ’ :

SOURCE 4 SPRINGS

‘TRIBUTARY TO NORTH FORK SMITH RIVER
Purpose and/or use: DOMESTIC EXPANDED FOR TWO FAMILIES AND
‘STOCKWATER . :

}Flow 0.035 CFS, SPRING 1 - 0.02 CFS DOMESTIC 'EXANDED',.FOR .
' TWO FAMILIES; SPRINGS 2,3,4 - 0.005 EACH FOR STOCKWATER '

';P01nt of Dlver51on Locatlon ’ '

| SPRING 1 - 710 FEET NORTH AND 660 FEET EAST FROM SW CORNER

! OF SECTION 17

‘ SPRING 2 - 110 FEET. SOUTH AND 790 FEET WEST FROM EAST 1/4

- CORNER -OF SECTION 18

i.SPRING 3 - 260 FEET SOUTH AND 1080 FEET EAST FROM WEST 1/4

i CORNER OF SECTION 17

. SPRING 4 -40 FEET SOUTH AND 1750 FEET EAST FROM WEST 1/4
'CORNER ‘OF SECTION 17

'Place of use: NE 1/4 SW 1/4



STOCK USE

NW 1/4 SW 1/4
DOMESTIC AND STOCK USE

SE 1/4 SW 1/4
DOMESTIC
SECTION 17

SE 1/4 NE 1/4
STOCK USE
SECTION 18

TOWNSHIP 20 RANGE 10 WEST, W.M.

SURFACE WATER AVAILABILITY

}Water ig likely available in excess of needs for all ex1st1ng
rights 50% of the time during each monthly period proposed by the -
‘technlcal review.

Water avallablllty tables are avallable in the application file
and may be reviewed in the offlce of the Water Resources
Department in Salem. :

CONFLICTS WITH OTHER WATER RIGHTS:

There are no existing rights from this point of
diversion.

There are no existing water rightsvappurtenant to the
lands described in the application. '

REPORT CONCLUSIONS:

Water in the amount of 0.035 CFS is likely available for 9 months
of the 12 months normal period of use. Therefore, the Director
finds that water is available in sufficient amount and during
periods which will reasonably support the proposed use.

THE PROPOSED WATER USE, AS CONDITIONED)‘SATISFIES THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THIS TECHNICAL REVIEW.

This Report of Technical Review sets out the Director’s technical
analysis of the application. 1In addition to this technical
analysis, the Director will evaluate this application to
determine whether the proposed water use might impair or be
detrimental to the public interest under the standards set out in
ORS 537.170(5) and OAR 690-11-195. Matters relating to public
interest in the proposed water use which are raised in objections
will be evaluated following the 60-day objection period.



PROPOSED PERMIT CONDTTIONS

Application: S 73398

The followingVConditions will apply to water use under the

permit,

1.

and will appear in the,permit, if issued.

Use of water under this permlt 1s subject to all prior
rights.

Perlod of allowed use: YEAR ROUND USE LIMITED TO HUMAN

AND. LIVESTOCK CONSUMPTION AND THE IRRIGATION OF UP TO

1/2 ACRE NONCOMMERCIAL GARDEN FROM AUGUST 1 TO OCTOBER
31

Rate of use: 0.01 FOR EACH DOMESTIC EXPANDED FROM
SPRING 1; 0 005 FOR STOCKWATER FROM SPRINGS 2,3, 4

Water use development requlrements

A, - Begln construction by: (one year from issuance of
‘ permit) . : ,
B. 'Coﬁplete construction by Ootober'i‘i1996.
- C. Completely apply the water . to beneflclal use by

October 1, 1997.
Measurement recording-and reporting conditions-

A. The Dlrector may requlre the permlttee to 1nstall

a meter or other suitable measurlng device as

" approved by the Director. If the Director
notifies the permittee to install a meter or other
‘measuring device, the permittee shall install such
device within the period stated in the notice.
Such installation period shall not be less than 90
days unless special circumstances warrant a
shorter installation period. Once installed, the
permlttee shall maintain the meter or measuring
device . in good working order and shall allow the
watermaster access to the meter or measuring -
device. The Director may provide an opportunity

- for the permittee to submit alternative measurlng
procedures for review and approval

B. The Director may require the permlttee to keep and
~maintain a record of the amount (volume) of water
" used and may require the permlttee to report water
use on a periodic schedule as established by the
Director. In addition, the Director may require
‘the permittee to report general water use
information, the periods of water use and the



place and nature of use of water under the permit.
The Director may provide an opportunity for the
permittee to submit alternative reporting
procedures for review and approval.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of the
permit may result in action including, but not limited
to, restrictions on the use, penalties, or cancellation
of the permit.

The permit is for the beneficial use of water without
waste. The water user is advised that new regulations
may require the use of best practical technologies or
conservation practices to achieve this end.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation
system as may be ordered by the proper state officer..
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TECHNICAL REVIEW CHECKLIST " FORM-71393

(1) v Application: ;fg?ﬁgﬁ?ﬁ%’y
' FT ST -
(2) : Review Date: P Pref B G PR
Dat LA T2 LD
s Indicates information was completed or‘adequately'addréssed.
U

Indicates information is needed, or incomplete, or inadequately.
addressed - - . ‘ '
N/A - Indicates Not Applicable

SUWAkY a
5 Completeness
| { | Land Use
) GW Interference (if potential:

interference with surface water, see.
results of water availability analysis)

% , Conflicts
ﬁ’ - Water 'Availability

" The applicant has certifi
in the application is;an ac
.. proposed-use and is true-and

knowledge. IR

A epresentation of the
o the best of ‘their

(4) | ///4"?‘?’7"‘ No oath is required because applicé.ﬁibn Wa:.s-vfi;Lefd'g'beifdr'e.. '
- R June 5, 1992. ' R R

.:(_5) ! ‘ Appllcatlon fees: } ,
' |  Examination fee: .= $ ZM o8 o k-
. ‘ Recording fee:’ AL o 2z & AE0-
TOTAL REQUIRED = $-zcsg e Pere
- TOTAL SUBMITTED $2j S / ;‘,‘ﬁ .
AMOUNT DUE prior to - T oo S Sese S
issuance of permit S - - =T

AMOUNT OVERPAID

7 E?E%ﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁ
refund due applicant ]

(6) 5 Proposed dates of beginning and Cbmpletion of
construction, and complete application of water.

(7) i MAP: )~ Prepared by a CWRE :
- | ~  Exempt under OAR 690-11-150(3)
- A map or drawing included (non-CWRE)
. No map or drawing in file



(8) é%%:' A CWRE map is not required for applications filed before

Y  November 9, 1987.

(9) éf’ A written copy of the legal description of the property

~ on which the water is to be used. ;

(10) S ‘A copy of written authorization, contract or easement
permitting access to the land or resexrvoir not owned by |
the applicant.

(11) f;’ " The proposed use is not restricted or prohibited by

P o . .
statute.
(12) | s The source of water is not withdrawn  from appropriatibn,

by oxder of the State Engineer or Water Resources
- Commission, or legislatively'withdrawn under ORS Chapter

v . 538.
(13) _ 5 Do s, ESTBIATD use (s) is/are»classified uses (s)
‘ under the L7t ‘Basin Program, OAR 690-e§%g~@wf£§/€
(14) ':f; " The application,’map and.supporting data are complete and

free of defects.

. Land Use Compatibility:

(15) ‘BAs expressed by the Planning Department.of. Theise s =

P :

) SeCtionm:e e Ty
@an %&2«» ' The land uses" tdl’ff}‘lj&é‘--"éevj:v‘e'd; by proposed 'water uses
s SO ”(including'proposedchnstructiOn),involve_discretionary'
land use approvals which have been obtained. ’
'-(18) ”ﬁy@%% The local government;wés notified, and sent no comment
S A pursuant to the rules-at the time; land use was presumed
‘ in compliance per - such  statement printed on the
application. : ‘ - '

For ground water applications:

(20) %%%f- A copy of the constructor’s log, if available, for any.
’ well already constructed, or required information
regarding actual or anticipated-construction. '

I .

' (21)v/g%k The report from groundwater section has been received.

For reservoir applications:

(22) ﬁ%ﬁy“ Plans, speCifications'and.supporting information for the
o rEy ' dam ‘and impoundment area.
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WaterWatch

O R E G O N

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGONM

June 12, 1993
Water Resources Department
3850 Portland Rd. N. E.
Salem, OR 97310

RE: Application for Permit #73398, J. Grant Dunn
N. Fk. Smith R. Basin, Douglas Co., Dom & Stock

WaterWatch has reviewed the limited amount of information
contained in the public notice of this water right
application. Based upon that information, WaterWatch raises
the following issues, questions, and concerns:

Is there unappropriated water available for this
proposed use? Does the Department have adequate data to
accurately determine the 80% exceedence level?

What effect will this proposed use have on instream
flows necessary to protect the public's interest in fish,
wildlife, recreation, and a healthy aquatic system?

This water source may suffer from water quality
problems. Has the Department consulted with the Department
of Environmental Quality to determine the effect this
proposed withdrawal will have on water quality?

If this water source provides habitat to native fish
during any phase of their life cvcle, we reqguest that the
Department include conditions requiring the installation and
maintenance of fish screening and bypass devices prior to any
diversion of water.

Given the importance of surface water sources, and the
Department's limited enforcement staff, it only makes sense
to require this applicant to measure and record water use.
Measurement not only helps the Department carry out its
statutory mandate to promote the control of water resources
for all beneficial uses, it helps the Department protect the
public's interest in assuring the use is within the bounds of
the permit. ORS 536.220(1)(a), 537.170(5).

Will this proposed use be compatible with Goal 5
elements of the local comprehensive plan?

It is a high priority of the state to eliminate waste
and improve the efficiencv of water use. OAR690-410-060(1).
Statewide policy also calls upon water users to use and
maintain their water systems in a manner consistent with the
state’'s priority. OAR 690-410-060(2) (a). What conditions
are proposed for this permit that will carry out and
encourage compliance with state policy?

Is this an existing illegal use of water? If so, will
the continued use without a permit cause harm to existing
water rights and the public interest?

We request copies of the draft permit and the
Department's technical review of this appllcatlon

bc: y
WaterWartch of Oregon, Inc. 921 S Morrisor. Suite 438~P5rtiand, Oregon 97205 {503} 295-4039



52 /4% D% - Plat ‘Carded ‘and. copy made. . Q
. Ll . Conflicts (well ._surface_.__ ') —_—
L . _Prior ISWR # R e _
Within Irrigation DlStrlCt R _(n‘aﬁ"

MALLELLCALAUN FRUCLDD Uuslbind ‘ ArrquALIum L g !2 ;EE)EB
. o L ) 'v o PRIORITY DATE .

" DATE - . INITIALS . MINIMUM REOUIREMENTS TO FILE -

5/4‘73 ' I(_C' " Name ahd malllng address ’
‘ ‘ . .~ Source of water’ '

4

Ll . Quantity of water .-

«~ ' Location of: pro;ect

« " Use. of water :

“ Signature of appllcant
&~ Allowable .use by policy :
-State. Englneer w:.thdrawal

© Legislative withdrawal o
,Land use. approved % pend:.ng

i FIELD OPERBTIONB

’Appllcatlon date stamped per money recelpt date

© ol i ls Do ' Stream” Indexed aﬂﬁihi%

Stream. Code.___
Scenic Waterway

R . . Findings:-

1) Concludedh- Scenlc-—Reg Ack 1etter
2) ‘Under Study - Scenic-Ack letter -
. '3)Basin.2 - Wlllamette—Ack letter

)"-_’

& g"q. ';;'Description

Need: Commission’review :

Requests greater than 5 0 cfs o

‘Dam height greater ‘than 20 feet

Storage greater than 100 acre-—feet

"Out of Basin diversxon :

‘Groundwater recharge project .

“other substantial public interest

--Gw comments received resolved
ODFW comments received . -resolved
DEQ" comments ~received _ . ;res‘olyed,

. Interest Groups. ' S
. Water. avallablllty recelved :
Objections recelved __ resolved
‘Protest received'. .~ resolved
Management Codes - '

T

. EXAMINATION FEE: . . IECI REMARKS"‘ :
'RECORDING FEE: —

© DEFICIENT:

0639W/10-10-91




WATER
'RESOURCES
"DEPARTMENT

' wMay 25 1993

7 GRANT DUNN
~ DUNN, DANIEL]
© POBOX623 .
. REEDSPORT OR 97467

' 'REFERENCE:“;,Fﬂ'e('is)! 573398

We have recelved your application(s) for.a water. use permlt along W1th your supportmg
“data, documentatlon and fees. A receipt is- enclosed here unless you were previously |
- f.1ssued one. . Your ‘application has' been assigned the -above referenced file number
Please refer to this number: whenever you contact us about your apphcatlon
. \ ' ’

'_.Even though your apphcatlon has been recelved f11ed and ass1gned an apphcatlon _
~ reference number, no authorization has been granted to'develop your water use. The -
: f111ng of an. apphcahon does not create a Water rlght Water may not be used W1thout ‘

ca water rtght permlt S ; : S :

,After‘ an apphcat1on has been accepted for f111ng, pubhc not1f1cat10n of the apphcatlon‘ h
" is made, followed by the mandatory 30-day comment: perlod Thereafter apphcanons
-can be consuzlered for processmg as time allows. : R

: -At present the Water . Resources Department has a backlog of- several thousand

~ applications for water use perrmts which has delayed our appl1cat1on processmg t1me :
’Apphcatlons are processed in the ‘order in Wh1ch they are recelved E :

. The processmg of an apphcatlon does not guarantee that a Water rlght perrmt W111 be

~ issued. Each application must undergo a specialized analysis called a technical review

and a public interest review. -There is no way to determine at this time’ Whether your -
‘-partlcular proposed water use erl be recommended for a permit.

3850 Portland Rd NE -

_ Salem, OR 97310
' ' ' . o B . (508)378-3739 ..
4o | S : : o - FAX (503) 378-8130



'REFERENCE: File(s) - 573398

When the report on the techmcal review is completed and sent to you, a 60- -day ob]ectlon
- period begins during which you, the applicant, or anyone who has expressed an interest

) in your proposed water use may communicate to us their dlsagreement with what we -
have ‘said in our report :on your apphcatlon After the 60- -day: objection period, the = -

» Department conducts the pubhc 1nterest review and con51ders any ob]ectlons Wthh have "

. been made :

After any objections have been considered, there may follow time to allow. partles to
' resolve conflicts over the proposed water use. In addition, a 30- -day protest period may
‘be required. Lastly, it may be necessary to schedule a hearlng or send the application.
to the Water Resources Commrssron for the1r review. In most cases no.objections are |
received and the: apphcatlon processmg can proceed without further. conﬂlct resolution,

: ,_protest or hearmg

If your applrcanon is- recommended for approval and a permlt is 1ssued the use allowedﬂ

| by the permit will be' sub]ect to the Basin Program Rules of the Water Resources

Commission, instream flow requirements, and the demands of prior right holders, and"
: other cond1t10ns to conform the water use to partlcular standards :

LPlease contact the Water nghts Sect1on of the Water Resources Department 1f youl have’ :
any, quesnons You may writeto us at' 3850 Portland Road, Northeast, Salem, Oregon

o B 97310 or, you may call 378-3739 in Salem or toll free from W1th1n the state 1-800- 624- 3199 '

| Laurle Beth Enghsh L
- _Water nghts Program Analyst



CHECK #

STATE OF OREGON

FER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
J3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE
SALEM, OR 97310
378-8455/378-8130 (FAX)

4

n

/",’a

,"(f;'fjf i./

L ad

OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

3¢ (}}; f‘fzf

[z

é-f‘-e/"' 3

APPLICATION-
PERMIT"
" TRANSFER

TOTAL RECD |5 A/, 0%
| L

|01-00-0 .~ WRD MISC CASH ACCT

842.010 ADJUDICATIONS S
' 831.087 - PUBLICATIONS/MAPS 3
830.650  PARKING FEES Name/month $
i . OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 5
~-|REDUCTION OF EXPENSE -~ | RS ACTT
: COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHER # :
[03-00-0 'WRD OPERATING ACCT | -
' MISCELLANEOUS: . -
840.001  COPY FEES $
850200  RESEARCH FEES . = |8
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MAIL: PO. BOX 1430 » ROSEBURG, OREGON 97470 WATER RESUURCES w2PT.
SALEM, OREGON

. May 11, 1993

Oregon Water Resources Dept. ’

3850 Portland Road, N.E, re: Application for

Salem, Oregon 97310 Permit to Appropriate
Surface Water, Dunn

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed please find an Application for a Permit
to Appropriate Surface Water for J. Grant Dunn and Daniel J.
Dunn. Also enclosed are necessary maps, documents and a
check for $395.00.

Yours truly,

Lspeco A Semner.

Bruce A. Shaner,
Certified Water Rights
Examiner

Encl: As above

ccC: Grant Dunn
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